7-2278(02-02)
Bureau of Reclamation

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

MODIFICATION OF ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT

PAGE 1 OF 2

1. MODIFICATION NUMBER 2. TYPE OF AGREEMENT
[ X1 GRANT

003 { ") COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

05FG202051

September 29, 2005

3a. AGREEMENT NUMBER
3b. AGREEMENT DATE

4. ISSUING OFFICE (NAME, ADDRESS)
U.S. Department of the Interior
Bureau of Reclamation

Mid-Pacific Office

2800 Cottage Way, Room E-1815
Sacramento, California 95825-1898

5. RECIPIENT (NAME, ADDRESS, TELEPHONE}
El Dorado County

Department of Transportation

924 Emerald Bay Road

South Lake Tahoe, CA 95150-6434

DUNS #: 621409171 EIN #: 946000511

6. ADMINISTRATIVE POINT OF CONTACT (NAME, ADDRESS, TELEPHONE, E-MAL)

Pat Pomilia, MP-3832 Phone (916) 978-5133
Bureau of Reclamation, Mid-Pacific Region Fax: (316) 978-5175
Acquisition Services, MP-3813

2800 Cottage Way, Room E-1815

Sacrarnento, California 95825-1898

Ermail: ppomilia@mp.usbr.gov

7. RECIPIENT PROJECT MANAGER (NAME, ADDRESS, TELEPHONE, E-MALL]
Mr. Steve Kooyman, Supervising Eng.

E! Dorado County, Dept of Transportation
924 Emerald Bay Road

South Lake Tahoe CA 96150-6434

Phone: {530) 573-7910 oS
e-mail: skooyman@co.el-dorado.ca.us : o T

8. TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE (NAME, ADDRESS, TELEPHONE, E-MAIL)

Myrnie Mayville, MP-150 Phone: (775)589-5240

Tahoe Regional Wellands Program Fax: (775) 588-4527
Manager

Bureau of Reclamation, Mid-Pacific Region

2800 Cottage Way

Sacramento CA 95825-1898

Email:_mmayville@rmp.usbr.gov

"5. EFFEGTIVE DATE OF MODIFIGATION See Block 18

10. COMPLETION DATE OF AGREEMENT : ’ s

December 31, 2009

Special Provisions B.4 Modifications

ft modifies the aboy Ji] as zet forth in Bleck 3,

71. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

12. FUNDING INFORMATION RECIPIENT/OTHER RECLAMATION 13. REQUISITION NUMBER

THIS OBLIGATION $ 0.00 3 0.00

092015000016
PREVIOUS OBLIGATION $268,500.00 $405,000.00°

14. ACCOUNTING AND APFROFRIATION DATA
TOTAL OBLIGATION $268,500.00 $405,000.00
NIA

COST SHARERATIO 40% 60%

15, DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION (Altach additional pages if needed)

A.TITLE: Angora Creek Fisheries Enhancement Project
(Block 15 continued on Page 2)

Except ax provided hereln, aif terrns and condiions of the documnent refereniced in Block 3, as heratofors changed, remain unchanged and in ful] forca and effecl

16. RECIPIENTIS ; IS NOT X , REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN

COPIES TO THE ISSUING OFFICE,

17a. Acceptance of this Modlfication In accordance with the terms
and condftions contalned herein is hereby made on behalf of the
above-named recipipnt .

. B0

ware L1\R\OR

18a. Acceptance of this Modification In accordance with the terms
and conditions contained hereln Is hereby made on behalf of the United
States of America, Bureau of Rgclamation

DATE 1/ 2-\/ O?

BY
N wa

11 r i

17b. NAME, TITLE, AND TELEFHONE NUMBER OF SIGNER (Type or print}

D Addlitional signalures are alfached

ng. NAME OF GR}(TS AND COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS OFFICER (Type o print}

Maria E. Castaneda

DOCUMENTS INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE:
H:lpub800\maslersiassisi\7-2278.mad templale,do

09-1546.E.1



Grant 05FG202051
Modification 003
Page 2 of 2

b. PURPOSE: The purpose of this modification is to extend the completion date of the agreement at no
additional cost to either party.

¢. DESCRIPTION: The completion date of the agreement is hereby extended to December 31, 2009 in order to
complete the agreement due to resource damage caused by and rehabilitation efforts resulting from the Angora,
fire.

d. ADJUSTMENT OF AGREEMENT AMOUNT: As a resuit of this modification the total estimated amount of the
agreement remains UNCHANGED at $405,000.00.

- &. NOTICE OF CHANGE IN FUNDS OBLIGATED: Asa result of this modifi catlon the total amount of fund:ng
obligated for this agreement remams UNCHANGED at $405 000.00.

f. ADJUSTMENT IN AGREEMENT TIME: As a result of this modification the compietlon date of agreement is
extended to December 31, 2009. ,

09-1546.E.2





